08-17-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) 5 · /5 · 01 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101814245

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

rap security C C C	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademants: i	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Klipsch, LLC	Name: Klipsch, LLC
8900 Keystone Crossing	Internal
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 Individual(s) Individual(s) Individual(s)	Address:
	Street Address: 3502 Woodview Trace, Ste 200
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Indpls State: IN Zip: 46268
Other Limited Liability Company	,
- Ontel Diffit For Transfer of Section 21	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other Limited Liability Company
M Other Change of Assignee's address	if assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date: 5/3/01	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(a) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B T
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/050,789	1,472,959 1,799,195 2,098,220 1,937,326
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved;
Name:Sheila Pacsi	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☐r Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	A AMPHIBATION
Street Address: 2700 Market Tower	8. Deposit account number:
10 West Market Street	50-0410
40 1100 - 111100 - 111100	
City: Indpls State: IN Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	1 hours and a second
Sheila Pacsi	- rack Play 10 200
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature (/ Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheel, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Exp. 88 08/30/99 ONIB 0651-0027

04-16-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101646396

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type x New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# **Effective** Date Correction of PTO Error Merger Day Year 30 00 Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Mondial Designs, Ltd. 30 00 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Klinsch L.L.C DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 8900 Keystone Crossing Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Indiana 46240 Indianapolis State/Country Individual Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2/26/2000 GTON11 00000046 75050789 40.00 OP). FC:461 2 FC:482 100.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Alfairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 9851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10 Express 08/30.99 (2ND 9831-0022	ISB Pag	e 2	U.S. Copariment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	
Name [N/A		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	
Name	Sheila Pacsi		
Address (line 1)	BINGHAM SUMMERS WELSH & SPILA	IAN	
Address (line 2)	2700 Market Tower		
Address (line 3)	10 West Market Street		
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204		
1 4444	nter the total number of pages of the att	ached conveyance document	# Two (2)
Number of P Fee Amount Method of	roperties Enter the total number of p Fee Amount for Properties Payment: Enclosed X	Registration Num 1,472,959 2,098,22 1,799,195 1,937,326 roperties involved. #Five Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.0 Deposit Account	(5)
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	x No
Statement ar	- ▼		,
attac/	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoned copy is a true copy of the original documented herein.	ing information is true and correct and information is true and information in	d any uthorized, as
Sheila	Pacsi	ila Passi	12-6-00
Name (f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

HOR IE SOOI IS:41 FR BINGHAM SUMMERS

Aug-16-2001 10:58 Fr	OM-BROWDY NEIMARK		202727	20500		
		· 04)	²⁰²⁷³⁷ 21-2 00 1ء		T-956	P.008/009 F-01
BUX ASSIGNMENTS (3/3/1/12	·			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMA
	REC	-			ا رخم المجمعية ورخم المجمعية	
TO THE ASSISTANT COM		10	1/3 27916			<u> </u>
SIR: PLEASE RECORD TH		DOCUMEN	TS OR COPY	HEREOF.		
I. NAME OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR	(3(2))	0 ' 0'	DED ALIBO	-	
I. Denis DAULISIM 3.	/0	mnn 引 ()	2. Jean-Pierre	DEBOURG	•	• • • •
5.	MAR 27	(000 5	6.	•		, -
		C. S.	8.	· · · ·		•
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF	CONVEYING PROPERTY (184	TACHE	D? LYES 🖂	NO	-	-
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNE	(S)) RECEIVING INTERE	EST:	•			·
NAME: SEB S.A.						
ADDRESS: Les 4M - Chem	Sa du Both Boin 60130 En	willy EDANO	_		,	**
ADDRESS. Les HIVI - CHEIL	iiii du Feiit dois, 03130 Et	July, FRANC	<u> </u>			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & A		D? ☐YES	⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYA		السلطيني وسو		^		
(Submit nerewith <u>only of</u> document)	ne document for recordation	on—multiple	copies of same	Assignment	signed by differ	ent inventors is c
MASSIGNMENT OF	⊠whole □	PART INTER	EST [EXEC. DAT	E: Febraury 18,	2000; March 25,
ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHO		} 3	2000	-	
☐CHANGE OF NAME☐SECURITY		SLATION OTHER:	L			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON			VITH: (NOTE: IF	DATES O	N DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SE	E ATTY!)					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT					S ⊠NO	16 T 2 W 1 W 1
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) No.			B. PATENT NO)(S) M#		1st INVENTOR
	60565 DAULI		K - 174 7 3 4 2		\$100 miles (200)	Zitanov in team
5. Name & Address of Par		ice	6. NUMBER			
Concerning Document S	Should be Mailed:		APPLNS <u>1</u>	+ PATS 0	= TOTAL	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro					LOSED: (Code	581)
ntellectual Property Grou 1100 New York Avenue, N			ABOVE TO	TAL x \$40 =	\$40	
Ninth Floor	, v				•	
Washington, DC 20005-39	18					
5.5 ATTY DKT:		}			NG OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-397
PMS 260565	B.0248US	3	UNDER ORDE		81256	260565
MATTER NO.	CLIENT RE	F.	dup, sheet not re-	quired	CLIENT NO.	MATTERN
9. STATEMENT AND SIG	NA TUDE					
	edge and belief, the forego	oing informati	on is true and c	orrect and a	any attached cop	y is a true copy o
the original document.		-				
4		\	10. Total numb			
6. 12 1.	Mean	#	cover sheet, at (do not file dup			2
Sic	nature		Ido not lite and	. 00401 3110		
Attorney: Jay M. Finkels					-	-
Reg. No. 21082				27, 2000	344	
Atty/Sec: JMF/JRH	TEL: (202) 861-362			(202) 822-0	944	
	•	PIO RETURI	N RECEIPT (PA	(1-703A)		
0/2000 DHGUYEN 00000185 0)		-			
C:581	40.00 BP					

Aug-16-2001 10:58

Document6

TRADEMARK REEL: 002349 FRAME: 0263

PAT-114X 11/1999

6-2001 10:57 From-BROWDY NEIMARK	2027373528 T-956 P.004/009 F
PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORA	PATENTS ONLY EMARKS lereof
Denis DAULISM Denis DAULISM Denis DEBOURG MAR 1 4 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: SEB S.A. Address: Les 4M - Chemin du Petit Bois 69130 Ecully FRANCE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date:	[XX] Other Correction of Application Number
	s being flied together with a new application, the execution date of
Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
D9/331,109	1 1 1 1 1 1
Additional numbers attach	 ed?
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40,00 is attached.
1 AAHMED1 00000070 09331109 Do Not Use	e This Space
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationing document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jay M. Finkelstein (Reg. No. 21,082)	March 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing IMF:rd	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet [36]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002349 FRAME: 0264

Aug-16-2001 10:58 From-BROWDY NEIMARK 2027373528 T-956 P.009/009 Piease return signed/recorded to: For invention หอบ ชมเชเนช 808/ executed with a after application Pillsbury Madison & Sulro LLP Any. Dkt. PM260565 B.0248US M# Intellectual Property Group USA Patent Appln. Client Rel. Ninth Floor, East Tower Sole or Joint 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 NONPROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT NONPROVISIONAL OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: INSERT (1) Denis DAULASIM (2) Jean-Pierro DEBOURG NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (5)x box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INSERT SEB S.A., les 4 M - Chemin du Petit Bois, 69130 Ecully FRANCE NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE AND CASSETTE WITH DISINCRUSTANT MEANS, AND DISINCRUSTANT INVENTION METHOD IN A HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

NOJE → → (A) 🔀 even date herewith (Complete (B)] on

in U.S. Appin. No. line A, B and/or C)

AND me undersigned hereby sumorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademorks to Issue said Letters Patent to Inc said ABBIGNEE, for its interest as ASBIGNEE, its successors, neeigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attempty of record in said application shall

filed

AND the undersigned hereby egree(s) to teatily and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative:, deemed execution by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTE The undersigned neeby authorize(s) Pillature Markison a successor assigns and legal representative:, deemed NOTE** The undersigned neeby authorize(s) Pillature Markison a successor assigns and legal representative:, deemed NOTE** The undersigned neeby authorize(s) Pillature Markison a successor and legal representative:

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insent hereon any further identification necessary or desirable

for recordation o

INVENTORS DATE SIGNED WITNESSES ٦): Name: Denis DAULASIM 2) Jean-Pierre DEBOURG 8/02/2000 Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: Name: 5) Name: Name:

PAT-sis size

F-011

TRADEMARK REEL: 002349 FRAME: 0265

BINGHAM SUMMERS WELSH & SPILMAN Originating Facsimile No. 317-236-9907

DATE: August 16, 2001

TO: Examiner M. LaSalle

FAX NO.: (703) 308-7124 Law Office 109 TEL. NO.: (703) 308-9723

U.S. Trademark Office

FROM: Sheila D. Pacsi Secy. Initials: S. Pacsi

Client: 0915 Matter No.: 00100 User Number: 0916

Total number of pages transmitted (including cover sheet): Thirteen (13)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The materials enclosed with this facsimile transmission are private and confidential and are the property of the sender. The information contained in the material is privileged and is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entity(ies) named below. If you are not the intended recipient, be advised that any unauthorized disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile transmission in error, please immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for return of the forwarded documents to us.

MESSAGE:

Certificate of Transmission-I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted [Fax No. (703) 308-7124] to Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Assignment Division, on August 16, 2001.

Sheila Pacsi

Dear Ms. LaSalle:

Please see the Recordation Form Cover Sheet authorizing the USPTO to charge \$140.00 to our deposit account no. 50-0410 in order for the change of address to occur for the attached trademarks. Please feel free to call (317) 635-8901 Ext. 564 with any questions. Thank you.

If you experience any problems in receiving any of these pages, please call the copy center as soon as possible at (317) 635-8900 ext. 316. Thank you.

Operator Initials:

553015

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

As of Date please be advised that Klipsch, L.L.C. has changed

its address from 8900 Keystone Crossing, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 to 3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 200, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268. Please change your records accordingly.

Michael F. Klipsch, Executive Vice President

535027

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MONDIAL DESIGNS, LTD., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 20 Livingston Avenue, Dobbs Ferry, New York 10502 has adopted and is using the marks shown below, which marks are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Marks	g.No. / Ser. No.	Filing Date
ARAGON	1,472,959	01/19/88
ACURUS	1,799,195	10/19/93
BETTER SOUND THAN A	1,937,326	11/21/95
MOVIE THEATRE		
AMFI	2,098,220	01/29/96
АМРНІ	75/050,789	01/29/96

WHEREAS, KLIPSCH, L.L.C., an Indiana corporation with its principal offices at 8900 Keystone Crossing, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 is desirous of acquiring said marks and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MONDIAL DESIGNS, LTD. of Dobbs Ferry, New York, does hereby assign unto said KLIPSCH, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business as symbolized by said marks, and any United States registrations therefor.

MONDIAL DESIGNS, LTD.

Signature

Titl

Drintad Maria

Date

317 236 9907 10

70.9

REEL: 002349 FRAME: 0268

STATE OF New YORK) SS COUNTY OF New York)
COUNTY OF New fred!) SS
On this 30 day of Mission , 2000, before me appeared Phul J. Rosensed, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act and with authority on behalf of MONDIAL DESIGNS, LTD.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 30 day of Movies, 2000.
Mu Commission Expires

David Lenla
Notary Public
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DAVID KESSLER Printed Name

DAVID KESSLER
Attorney and Counselor at Law
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-7246950
Qualified in New York County
Commission Exores Dec 31, 2000

REEL: 002349 FRAME: 0269